DISCRETE JOYSTICK
Specifications are subject to change.
Rev. 2024/08
SERIES 04JT
—
Joystick with Tactile Feel
FEATURES
– Dynamically sealed against contamination

Specifications are subject to change.
Rev. 2024/08
ORDERING INFORMATION
Pushbutton Switch Ratings
Lower Level Rating 10mA (max) Resistive @ 5VDC
Contact Resistance 50mΩ (max)
Operating Temperature -55°C to +85°C
Operational Life 250,000 cycles
Insulation Resistance 10,000M ohms
Toggle Lever Travel 12° from center (max)
Toggle Operating Force: 16 oz + 6 oz initial
Toggle Pivot and Stop Strength 25 lbs. (max)
Mechanical Shock per MIL-STD-810, procedure I, method 516.4
Immersion per MIL-PRF-8805, sealed to IP67
Moisture Resistance per MIL-DTL-9419
Vibration per MIL-DTL-9419G, Method 4.7.11
Terminal Strength
Over 30 lbs. for 1 minute,
per MIL-DTL-9419G, Paragraph 4.7.6
Altitude
Up to 60,000 ft
per MIL-DTL-9419G, Paragraph 4.7.16
Solderability per MIL-DTL-9419G, Paragraph 4.7.19
Materials and Finishes
Cap Thermoplastic
Bushing Aluminum alloy (black chrome finish)
Contact Terminals 1/2 hard brass (gold over silver over nickel plating)
Hex Nut Aluminum alloy (black chrome finish)
O-Ring 50 durometer fluorosilicone
Spanner Nut Stainless steel (black chrome finish)
Mounting
A = Above panel
B = Behind panel
Series
Cap Shape
C = Cone-shaped
T = Stadium
Current Rating
2 = Standard
0 4 J T - X X - X X X - X
Cap Color
0 = Black
1 = Gray
Actuation*
Blank = Standard
4 = 4-way
8 = 8-way
CIRCUITRY
Connection
P = PC terminals
B = PC board on switch
* Contact made opposite direction of travel
SPECIFICATIONS
POS 4
POS. 3 POS. 1
POS. 2
C
*Actuation Descriptions